14.2  Explanatory comments on any material change in the profit before taxation for the quarter reported on

as compared with the preceding quarter.

   Immediate
   Current   Preceding
   Quarter   Quarter
   30/06/2020   31/03/2020   Changes
   RM ’000   RM ’000   %

   Revenue   701,680   611,465   14.75
   Operating profit   164,242   86,272   90.38

 Profit Before Interest and Tax   164,242   86,272   90.38
   Profit before tax   160,836   82,534   94.87
   Profit after tax   132,352   65,270   102.78
   Profit attributed To Ordinary Equity  Shareholders   131,057   64,803   102.24

   Divisions

   Technical   Investment
   Rubber   Gloves   Clean-Room   Holding   Total

   RM ’000   RM ’000   RM ’000   RM ’000   RM ’000
Current Quarter ended
- 30/06/2020 (2Q20)
Revenue   25,136   630,568   45,564   46,389   747,657
Intercompany elimination   0   0   0   (45,977)   (   45,977)
   25,136   630,568   45,564   412   701,680
Profit before tax   1,518   150,612   8,569   137   160,836

PBT/Revenue %   6.04   23.89   18.81   33.25   22.92

Preceding Quarter ended
- 31/03/2020 (1Q20)
Revenue   38,391   548,247   24,532   8,263   619,433
Intercompany elimination   0   0   0   ( 7,968)   (   7,968)
   38,391   548,247   24,532   295   611,465
Profit before tax   3,455   77,130   1,842   107   82,534

PBT/Revenue %   9.00   14.07   7.51   36.27   13.50

Comparison of quarters
Percentage change   %   %   %   %   %
Revenue   (  34.53)   15.02   85.73   39.66   14.75
Profit before tax   (  56.06)   95.27   365.20   28.04   94.87

 7

KOSSAN RUBBER INDUSTRIES BHD
Company No. 48166-W
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

Explanatory Notes

14.2  Explanatory comments on any material change in the profit before taxation for the quarter reported on